FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Appendix A
Modulation Characteristics
According to FCC Part 2.1047 & Part22 Subpart H
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total2
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
TM1: WCDMA
Channel 4182
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total2
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Appendix B
Occupied Bandwidth
According to FCC Part 2.1049 & Part 22 Subpart H
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
T1: WCDMA
Channel 4132
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
1 MHz/Center 826.4 MHz Span 10 MHz
*
*
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 500 kHz
SWT 5 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           16.32 dBm
   825.438461538 MHz
OBW  4.166666667 MHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            6.74 dBm
   824.316666667 MHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.14 dBm
   828.483333333 MHz
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
TM1: WCDMA
Channel 4182
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
1 MHz/Center 836.4 MHz Span 10 MHz
*
*
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 500 kHz
SWT 5 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           15.77 dBm
   837.041025641 MHz
OBW  4.166666667 MHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.28 dBm
   834.332692308 MHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            6.09 dBm
   838.499358974 MHz
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
TM1: WCDMA
Channel 4233
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
1 MHz/Center 846.6 MHz Span 10 MHz
*
*
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 500 kHz
SWT 5 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           16.38 dBm
   845.638461538 MHz
OBW  4.150641026 MHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.04 dBm
   844.516666667 MHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.34 dBm
   848.667307692 MHz
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page4, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Appendix C
Band Edges Compliance
According to FCC Part 2.1051 & 22.917
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total3
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
TM1: WCDMA
Left Edge
Channel 4132
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
MAXH
200 kHz/Center 824 MHz Span 2 MHz
* RBW 50 kHz
SWT 2.5 ms
*
1 RM
VBW 500 kHz
*
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -19.16 dBm
   823.977564103 MHz
D1 -13 dBm
Right Edge
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total3
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Channel 4233
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
200 kHz/Center 849 MHz Span 2 MHz
*
*
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 500 kHz
SWT 2.5 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.72 dBm
   849.032051282 MHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total3
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Appendix D
Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminal
According to FCC Part 2.1051 & 22.917
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
TM1: WCDMA
Channel 4132
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
*
RBW 1 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 145 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -40.55 dBm
    66.394230769 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
1 PK
MAXH
2.985 MHz/Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz
*
*
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -39.22 dBm
   197.836538462 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
97 MHz/Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz
*
*
RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 100 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           18.49 dBm
   827.451923077 MHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page4, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
1.175 GHz/Start 1 GHz Stop 12.75 GHz
*
*
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 70 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.39 dBm
     3.598557692 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page5, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Channel 4182
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
*
RBW 1 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 145 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -41.03 dBm
    66.168269231 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page6, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
2.985 MHz/Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz
*
*
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -39.88 dBm
   197.836538462 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page7, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
97 MHz/Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz
*
*
RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 100 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           18.55 dBm
   838.333333333 MHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page8, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
1.175 GHz/Start 1 GHz Stop 12.75 GHz
*
*
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 70 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.64 dBm
    11.808493590 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page9, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Channel 4233
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
*
RBW 1 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 145 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -40.55 dBm
    66.168269231 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page10, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
2.985 MHz/Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz
*
*
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -39.67 dBm
   150.000000000 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page11, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
97 MHz/Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz
*
*
RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 100 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           18.37 dBm
   847.660256410 MHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page12, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U1000-5/U1000-5
FCC ID: QISU1000-5S Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
1.175 GHz/Start 1 GHz Stop 12.75 GHz
*
*
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 70 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.96 dBm
     3.579727564 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E039072010EB-2
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page13, Total13